PDS-003437 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Suitable for micro-display
sizes 0.3x” and 0.2x”
•  Medical / Life Science
•  Industrial
•  Transportation / Beacons
•  High performance illumination

SFT-14-RA
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
SFT: Surface-Mount
Flat-Top
14: 1.4 mm2 RA: Red Amber F35: 3535 EMC SMD
See Mechanical Drawing
section
Refer to ordering part
numbers in this document
	 SFT	 14	 RA	 F35	 <Bin kit>
Notes:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Color
Luminous Flux
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin Minimum Flux
Red Amber
1C 150 lm SFT-14-RA-F35-MPC450
1D 165 lm SFT-14-RA-F35-MPD450
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003437 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Flux Bin3
Binning @ 0.98 A, Tc= 25°C4
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
1C 150 165
1D 165 180
1E 180 200
1F 200 220
Luminous Flux Bins1,2
SFT-14-RA
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003437 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Notes:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable.
4. Tc = Case temperature.
Characteristics
Parameter (If= 0.98 A, Tc= 25°C) Symbol Values Unit
Light Emitting Area AE 1.40 mm2
Peak Luminous Flux1 ΦV 173 lm
Peak Radiometric Flux1 ΦE 0.57 W
Forward Voltage
Minimum Vf min 2.0
VTypical Vf typ 2.3
Maximum Vf max 3.0
Dominant Wavelength
Minimum λd min 607
nmTypical λd typ 611
Maximum λd max 618
FWHM Δλ1/2 20 nm
Chromaticity Coordinates (Full spectrum)2
CIE x 0.66
CIE y 0.32
Real Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case)3 Rth JC real 1.90 °C/W
Electrical Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case)3,4 Rth JC elec 1.36 °C/W
SFT-14-RA
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003437 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. Typical flux at typical dominant wavelength.
2. CIE 1931 chromaticity diagram coordinates, normalized to X+Y+Z=1.
3. Thermal measurements are in accordance with JEDEC 51-14.
4. For optimal results, Luminus recommends customer PCB Design per guidelines from Luminus application note, "Design Guidelines for SFT
Chipset Assembly".